|--|--|

CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable 102946323	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying parties: (1) Shigeyoshi NISHINO (2) Kenji HIROTSU (3) Hidetaka SHIMA (4) Takashi HARADA (5) Hiroyuki ODA	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Ube Industries</u> , <u>Ltd.</u> Street Address: <u>1978-96</u> , <u>O-Aza Kogushi</u> ,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: <u>Ube-shi</u> State: <u>Yamaguchi</u> Zip:
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	Country: <u>Japan</u> Postal Code: <u>755-8633</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date(s):	
1 st Inventor: June 15, 2004 2 nd Inventor: June 15, 2004 3 rd Inventor: June 15, 2004 4 th Inventor: June 15, 2004 5 th Inventor: June 15, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	packad? TVec TNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved. 1
Attorney Name: <u>Jeffrey L. Costellia</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	19-2380 (740709-521)
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Brian C. Oakes	June 18, 2004

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

June 18, 2004

Date

ASSIGNMENT

iamed inventor, I	nereby sell and as	sign to	Jbe Industries	s, Ltd.	
1079 06 /	D Nan Komal	TT1 1			
				755-8633 Japan	
its successors and	assigns or other	legal represe	ntatives all my right	s, title and interest, in a	nd for the Unite
	R PRODUCING (•		RIVATIVE THEREOF	
				ors are named below) an	
application for Ur	nited States Letter	rs Patent there	efore,	executed on e	ven date herewi
and all United Sta	ites Letters Paten	t which may	be granted therefore,	and all divisions, conti	nuations, reissue
reexaminations an	d extensions the	reof, the said	interest being the en	ntire ownership of the s	aid Letters Pater
when granted, to b	e held and enjoy	ed by said		, its successor	s, assigns or othe
legal representativ	es, to the full er	nd of the term	n for which said Le	tters Patent may be gra	nted, as fully an
entirely as the sar	ne would have be	een held and	enjoyed by me or us	if this assignment and	sale had not bee
made;					
And I her	eby agree to sign	and execute	any further document	ts or instruments which	may be necessar
lawful, and prope	r in the prosecution	on of the abo	ve-named application	n or in the preparation a	nd prosecution
	-			eviewed or reissue appl	-
_	_			cure the title thereto in sa	
					<u> </u>
And I do	hereby authorize	and request t	he Commissioner of	Patents to issue said Let	tters Patent to sa
			(Full Name)	(Signature)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				(Digitaldic)	
Data June 1	5. 2004	Tessentes	Shigevoshi N	Vishing Sugar	I Shine
		Inventor_	Shigeyoshi N	Nishino Shigayosh	i Rishino
Residence	Yamaguchi,	vapan	Shigeyoshi 1 Citizenship	Nishino <i>Shigoyosh</i> Japan	
Residence	Yamaguchi,	vapan	Shigeyoshi 1 Citizenship	Nishino <i>Shigoyosh</i> Japan	
Residence Post Office Ac	Yamaguchi, Idress <u>c/o U</u> O-Aza	be Labora Kogushi,	Shigeyoshi N Citizenship tories, Ube In Ube-shi, Yama	Japan Idustries, Ltd., Idustries, Ltd.,	1978-5 Japan
Residence Post Office Ac	Yamaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza .5, 2004	be Labora Kogushi,	Shigeyoshi N Citizenship tories, Ube Ir Ube-shi, Yama Kenji Hirot:	Japan Idustries, Ltd., Aguchi, 755-8633 Su Henii H.	1978-5 Japan
Post Office Ac 2. Date June 1 Residence	Yamaguchi, idress c/o U O-Aza .5, 2004 Yamaguchi,	be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan	Citizenship_ tories, Ube Ir Ube-shi, Yama Kenji Hirot:	Nishino Migayosh Japan ndustries, Ltd., aguchi, 755-8633 su Menji H. Japan	1978-5 Japan Potsu
Post Office Ac 2. Date June 1 Residence	Yamaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Yamaguchi, ddress c/o U	be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Labora	Citizenship tories, Ube Ir Ube-shi, Yama Kenji Hirot: Citizenship tories, Ube Ir	Nishino Migayosh Japan ndustries, Ltd., aguchi, 755-8633 su Kenji H., Japan	1978-5 Japan Potsu 1978-5
Post Office Ac Post Office Ac Residence Post Office Ac	Yamaguchi, idress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Yamaguchi, idress c/o U O-Aza	be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Labora Kogushi,	Citizenship tories, Ube Ir Ube-shi, Yama Kenji Hirots Citizenship tories, Ube Ir Ube-shi, Yama	Japan Idustries, Ltd., aguchi, 755-8633 Su Kenji H. Japan Idustries, Ltd., aguchi, 755-8633	1978-5 Japan Potsu 1978-5 Japan
Post Office Ac 2. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac 3. Date June 1	Yamaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Yamaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004	be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Labora Kogushi, Inventor	Citizenship tories, Ube Ir Ube-shi, Yama Kenji Hirot: Citizenship tories, Ube Ir Ube-shi, Yama Hidetaka Sh	Nishino Augyosh Japan ndustries, Ltd., aguchi, 755-8633 su Kenji H, Japan ndustries, Ltd., aguchi, 755-8633 ima Mutuka	1978-5 Japan Potsu 1978-5 Japan
Post Office Ac 2. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac 3. Date June 1 Residence	Yamaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Yamaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Yamaguchi,	be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan	Citizenship tories, Ube Ir Ube-shi, Yama Kenji Hirot: Citizenship tories, Ube Ir Ube-shi, Yama Hidetaka Sh	Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 Su Kenji H, Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 ima Kutuka	1978-5 Japan Potsu 1978-5 Japan Shima
Post Office Ac 2. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac 3. Date June 1 Residence	Yamaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Yamaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Yamaguchi, ddress c/o Ub	be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan e Laborat	Citizenship tories, Ube Ir Ube-shi, Yama Kenji Hirot: Citizenship tories, Ube Ir Ube-shi, Yama Hidetaka Sh Citizenship ories, Ube Inc	Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 Su Kenji H, Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 ima Kutuka Japan dustries, Ltd.,	1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan Shima
Post Office Ac Residence Post Office Ac	Yamaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Yamaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Yamaguchi, ddress c/o Ub O-Aza	be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan e Laborat Kogushi,	Citizenship tories, Ube In Ube-shi, Yama Kenji Hirots Citizenship tories, Ube In Ube-shi, Yama Hidetaka Sh Citizenship ories, Ube Inc Ube-shi, Yama Ube-shi, Yama	Japan Idustries, Ltd., aguchi, 755-8633 Su Kenji H. Japan Idustries, Ltd., aguchi, 755-8633 ima Mustuka Japan dustries, Ltd., guchi, 755-8633	1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan Shima 1978-5 Japan
Post Office Ac 2. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac 3. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac 4. Date June 1	Yamaguchi, ddress	be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan e Laborat Kogushi, Inventor	Citizenship tories, Ube In Ube-shi, Yama Kenji Hirot: Citizenship tories, Ube In Ube-shi, Yama Hidetaka Sh Citizenship ories, Ube In Ube-shi, Yama Takashi Han	Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 Su Henji H., Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 ima Huttele Japan Idustries, Ltd., Idustrie	1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan \$Hima 1978-5 Japan
Residence Post Office Ac 2. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac 3. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac 4. Date June 1 Residence	Yamaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Yamaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Yamaguchi, ddress c/o Ub O-Aza 5, 2004 Yamaguchi, amaguchi,	be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan e Laborat Kogushi, Inventor Japan	Citizenship Citizenship tories, Ube Ir Ube-shi, Yama Kenji Hirot: Citizenship tories, Ube Ir Ube-shi, Yama Hidetaka Sh Citizenship ories, Ube Inc Ube-shi, Yama Takashi Hai	Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 Su Henji H. Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 ima Huttuka Japan	1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan Shima 1978-5 Japan Lapan
Residence Post Office Ac 2. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac 3. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac 4. Date June 1 Residence	Yamaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Yamaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Yamaguchi, ddress c/o Ub O-Aza 5, 2004 Yamaguchi, ddress c/o Ub	be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan e Laborat Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Laborat	Citizenship tories, Ube In Ube-shi, Yama Kenji Hirots Citizenship tories, Ube In Ube-shi, Yama Hidetaka Sh Citizenship ories, Ube In Ube-shi, Yama Takashi Hai	Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 Su Kenji H., Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 Ima Mutuku Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 Ima Mutuku Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633	1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan Shima 1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan
Residence Post Office Ac 2. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac 3. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac 4. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac	Yamaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Amaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Amaguchi, ddress c/o Ub O-Aza 5, 2004 Amaguchi, ddress c/o Ub O-Aza 6, 2004 Amaguchi, ddress c/o Ub O-Aza	be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan e Laborat Kogushi, Inventor Japan e Laborat Kogushi, Laborat Kogushi,	Citizenship tories, Ube Ir Ube-shi, Yama Kenji Hirot: Citizenship tories, Ube Ir Ube-shi, Yama Hidetaka Sh Citizenship ories, Ube Inc Ube-shi, Yama Takashi Har Citizenship ories, Ube Inc Ube-shi, Yama Ube-shi, Yama Citizenship	Japan Idustries, Ltd., Idustries, Itd., Idust	1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan Shima 1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan
Residence Post Office Ac 2. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac 3. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac 4. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac 5. Date June 1	Yamaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Amaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Amaguchi, ddress c/o Ub O-Aza 5, 2004 Amaguchi, ddress c/o Ub O-Aza 5, 2004 Amaguchi, ddress c/o Ub O-Aza	be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan e Laborat Kogushi, Inventor Japan e Laborat Kogushi, Inventor Japan e Laborat	Citizenship tories, Ube In Ube-shi, Yama Kenji Hirots Citizenship tories, Ube In Ube-shi, Yama Hidetaka Sh Citizenship ories, Ube Inc Ube-shi, Yama Takashi Han Citizenship ories, Ube Inc Ube-shi, Yama Hidetaka Sh	Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 Su Kenji H., Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 Ima Mutuku Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 Ima Aldutuku Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 Inda Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 Ida Miloyuku	1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan Shima 1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan Oda
Residence Post Office Ac 2. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac 3. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac 4. Date June 1 Residence Post Office A 5. Date June 1 Residence	Yamaguchi, Idress c/o U O-Aza 15, 2004 Yamaguchi, Idress c/o U O-Aza 15, 2004 Yamaguchi, Idress c/o Ub O-Aza 15, 2004	be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan e Laborat Kogushi, Inventor Japan e Laborat Kogushi, Inventor Japan e Laborat Inventor Japan	Citizenship Citizenship tories, Ube In Ube-shi, Yama Kenji Hirots Citizenship tories, Ube In Ube-shi, Yama Hidetaka Sh Citizenship ories, Ube Inc Ube-shi, Yama Takashi Har Citizenship ories, Ube Inc Ube-shi, Yama Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship	Japan Idustries, Ltd., Idust	1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan 0da
Residence	Yamaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 damaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 damaguchi, ddress c/o Ub O-Aza 5, 2004 ddress c/o Ub O-Aza 5, 2004 ddress c/o Ub O-Aza 5, 2004 ddress c/o Ub O-Aza 6, 2004 ddress c/o Ub O-Aza 7 amaguchi, ddress c/o Ub	be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan e Laborat Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Laborat Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Laborat Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Laborat	Citizenship tories, Ube In Ube-shi, Yama Kenji Hirots Citizenship tories, Ube In Ube-shi, Yama Hidetaka Sh Citizenship ories, Ube Inc Ube-shi, Yama Takashi Han Citizenship ories, Ube Inc Ube-shi, Yama Takashi Han Citizenship ories, Ube Inc Ube-shi, Yama Titizenship ories, Ube Inc Ube-shi, Yama Citizenship	Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 Su Kenji H., Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 Ima Mutuku Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 Ima Aldutuku Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 Inda Japan Idustries, Ltd., Iguchi, 755-8633 Ida Miloyuku	1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan 0de,
Residence Post Office Ac 2. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac 3. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac 4. Date June 1 Residence Post Office A 5. Date June 1 Residence Post Office A	Yamaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Amaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Amaguchi, ddress c/o Ub O-Aza	be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan e Laborat Kogushi, Inventor Japan e Laborat Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Laborat Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Laborat Kogushi,	Citizenship Citizenship tories, Ube In Ube-shi, Yama Kenji Hirots Citizenship tories, Ube In Ube-shi, Yama Hidetaka Sh Citizenship ories, Ube Inc Ube-shi, Yama Takashi Har Citizenship ories, Ube Inc Ube-shi, Yama Citizenship cories, Ube Inc Ube-shi, Yama Hiroyuki Oc Citizenship tories, Ube In Ube-shi, Yama Hiroyuki Oc Citizenship	Japan Idustries, Ltd., aguchi, 755-8633 Su Kenji H. Japan Idustries, Ltd., aguchi, 755-8633 ima Adustrie Japan Japan dustries, Ltd., guchi, 755-8633 rada Akashi Ha Japan dustries, Ltd., guchi, 755-8633 da Whoyuki Japan dustries, Ltd., guchi, 755-8633 da Whoyuki Japan dustries, Ltd., guchi, 755-8633 da Whoyuki Japan dustries, Ltd.,	1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan 0de,
Residence Post Office Ac 2. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac 3. Date June 1 Residence Post Office Ac 4. Date June 1 Residence Post Office A 5. Date June 1 Residence Residence	Yamaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Amaguchi, ddress c/o U O-Aza 5, 2004 Amaguchi, ddress c/o Ub O-Aza 5, 2004 Amaguchi, ddress c/o Ub O-Aza 5, 2004 Amaguchi, ddress c/o Ub O-Aza 6, 2004 Amaguchi, ddress c/o Ub O-Aza 7 amaguchi, ddress c/o Ub O-Aza	be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Labora Kogushi, Inventor Japan e Laborat Kogushi, Inventor Japan e Laborat Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Laborat Kogushi, Inventor Japan be Laborat Kogushi, Inventor Japan	Citizenship tories, Ube Ir Ube-shi, Yama Kenji Hirots Citizenship tories, Ube Ir Ube-shi, Yama Hidetaka Sh Citizenship ories, Ube Inc Ube-shi, Yama Takashi Har Citizenship ories, Ube Inc Ube-shi, Yama Citizenship tories, Ube Inc Ube-shi, Yama Citizenship tories, Ube Ir Ube-shi, Yama Hiroyuki Oc Citizenship tories, Ube Ir Ube-shi, Yama	Japan Idustries, Ltd., aguchi, 755-8633 Su Kenji H. Japan Idustries, Ltd., aguchi, 755-8633 ima Adustrie Japan Japan dustries, Ltd., guchi, 755-8633 rada Akashi Ha Japan dustries, Ltd., guchi, 755-8633 da Whoyuki Japan dustries, Ltd., guchi, 755-8633 da Whoyuki Japan dustries, Ltd., guchi, 755-8633 da Whoyuki Japan dustries, Ltd.,	1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan 1978-5 Japan 0000 1978-5 Japan

RECORDED: 06/18/2004

PATENT REEL: 016267 FRAME: 0024